Abuse / Violence
Abuse & Neglect Reports (DFCS)
West Georgia Rape Crisis Center

Carroll County Emergency Shelter, Inc.

Carroll County Sheriff’s Office

Adult Education

Adult Education Program

Carrollton Housing Authority

ESL

GED Testing

Latinos United of Carroll County
LIFT (Literacy is For Today & Tomorrow)

Court / Legal

Adult Drug Court

Adult Probation

Courthouse

Georgia Legal Services (Legal Aid)
Juvenile Court

Juvenile Wellness Court

Juvenile Probation

Magistrate Court

Mediation Center

Probate Court

Victim-Witness Advocate Program

Education

Carroll County Board of Education
Carroll County Ferst Foundation
Carrollton Board of Education

Head Start

University of West Georgia

UWG Comprehensive Community Clinic
West Georgia Technical College

Emergency Assistance
Bremen Food and Clothing Bank
Bowdon Area Christian Ministries
Carrollton Housing Authority
Community Soup Kitchen, Inc.
Community Action for Improvement
First Baptist Church of Carrollton
Fullerville Mission

Hands of Hope

Manna House

Meals on Wheels

St. Andrews United Methodist Church

1-855-422-4453

770-834-8905
770-834-1141
770-830-5887

770-838-3192
770-834-2046
770-838-3192
770-838-2535
770-214-2698
678-890-2357

770-830-9942
770-836-6704
770-830-5830
800-822-5391
770-830-5986
770-214-7445
770-836-6691
770-830-5874
770-830-5983
770-830-5840
770-214-3110

770-832-3568
770-832-8962
770-832-9633
770-836-1023
678-839-5000
678-839-6086
770-836-6800

770-537-0920
770-258-0303
770-834-2046
770-214-5055
770-832-0322
770-836-0221
770-456-9619
678-839-7537
770-834-5755
770-854-6026
770-832-1120

Open Hands United Christian Ministry
St. Margaret’s Community Outreach
St. Vincent de Paul Society

Salvation Army

TACUM

Villa Rica Community Food Bank
Whitesburg Care Fund

Employment

Briggs and Associates

Career Placement Services (UWG)
Career Placement Services (WGTC)
Georgia Dept. of Labor

Goodwill Career Center
Rehabilitation Services (Voc-Rehab)
WCG Workforce Development Corp.

Health / Medical
Carroll County Health Department

678-664-2206
770-834-5282
770-838-1716
770-830-0120
770-562-3727
770-459-5918
770-838-8071

770-993-4559
678-839-6431
770-824-5241
770-836-6668
678-839-5923
770-836-6681
770-836-6668

770-836-6667

Carroll County Primary Health Care Clinics

Mt. Zion
Whitesburg
Children with Special Needs
Georgia Poison Control Center
Hospice Care
Medicaid (DFCS)
Medicare / Social Security
Peach Care for Kids
Positive Response (HIV / AIDS)
Pregnancy Resource Center
Rapha Clinic
Right From the Start Medicaid (RSM)
Roy Richards, Sr. Cancer Center
Trinka Davis Veterans Village Clinic
Tanner Medical Center:
Carrollton
Villa Rica

Housing / Shelter

Bowdon Housing Authority
Carrollton Housing Authority
Carroll County Emergency Shelter
Good Samaritan House

Habitat for Humanity

HOPE Center for Men

Richard’s Respite Home

THS Emergency Shelter

Villa Rica Housing Authority

770-836-0103
770-836-0504
800-847-4262
770-282-5846
770-214-2355
770-830-2050
770-830-7765
877-GAPEACH
770-836-3223
770-832-0256
770-562-4501
770-836-6463
770-836-9824
404-321-6111

770-836-9666
770-456-3000

770-258-7030
770-834-2046
770-834-1141
770-834-9178
770-838-0399
770-834-4007
770-830-1156
770-832-7059
770-459-3112

Mental Health Services
Association of Retarded Citizens (Arc)
Carroll Co. Mental Health Advocates
Georgia Crisis Line

Mental Retardation Services

Pathways Center

Willowbrooke at Tanner

Recreation
Bowdon Recreation Department
Carroll County Recreation Department

770-834-6232
770-830-2048
800-715-4225
770-836-6651
770-836-6678
770-456-3266

770-258-8988
770-830-5902

Carrollton Parks, Recreation & Cultural Arts Dept.

Mt. Zion Recreation Department
Temple Recreation Department
Villa Rica Recreation Department

Senior Services

Bowdon Senior Center

Carroll County Council On Aging
Carrollton Senior Adult Center
Meals-On-Wheels

Three Rivers Agency on Aging
Temple Senior Center

Support Groups / Hotlines
AARP

ADD/ADHD Support

AIDS Hotline

Alcoholics Anonymous (AA)
Al-Anon/Alateen Hotline
Alzheimer Support Group
American Heart Association
Arthritis Foundation

Autism Society of America

Cystic Fibrosis Foundation

Eating Disorder Hotline

Epilepsy Foundation

Georgia Multiple Sclerosis Society
Muscular Dystrophy Association
NAMI

National Runaway Hotline
Overeaters Anonymous

Poison Center

Stepfamily Association of America
Suicide Prevention Hotline

TOPS (Take off Pounds Sensibly)
United Cerebral Palsy

West Georgia Rape Crisis Center

770-832-1161
770-832-0056
770-562-3848
770-459-7011

770-258-8989
678-378-0985
770-832-1644
666-552-4464
866-854-5652
770-562-3848

888-687-2277
800-233-4050
800-CDC-INFO
770-214-0447
800-344-2666
770-832-9010
800-242-8482
800-833-7023
800-328-8476
404-325-6973
404-315-9766
404-527-7155
800-822-3379
800-572-1717
770-830-2048
800-621-4000
770-834-2751
800-222-1222
800-735-0329
800-784-2433
770-834-2751
800-872-5827
770-834-8905



Local Quick Find

American Red Cross

Animal Control

Birth Certificates

Board of Commissioners
Bowdon Police Department
Bowdon Public Library
Carroll County Jail

Carroll Tomorrow

Carrollton Police Department
Carrollton Public Library
Chamber of Commerce

Child Support Enforcement
Community Foundation of WG
Consumer Credit Counseling
Cooperative Extension/Ag Center
Driver’s License

Humane Society

Keep Carroll Beautiful
Latinos United of Carroll
NAACP

Passports

Sheriff’s Office

Social Security Office
Southeastern Guide Dogs

Tag Office

Temple Police Department
Veteran’s Services

Villa Rica Police Department
Villa Rica Public Library
Voter Registration

Whitesburg Police Department
Whitesburg Public Library
West Georgia Tech Adult Education

706-884-5818
770-834-8150
770-836-6667
770-830-5800
770-258-3301
770-258-8991
770-830-5935
770-832-9272
770-834-4451
770-836-6711
770-832-2446
770-836-8670
770-832-1462
404-527-7630
770-836-8546
678-413-8400
770-830-2763
678-321-4816
770-214-2698
770-836-8626
770-830-5832
770-830-5888
866-331-2318
800-944-DOGS
770-830-5826
770-562-3151
770-836-6760
770-459-5149
770-459-7012
770-830-5824
770-832-1184
770-834-0713
770-838-3192

Our Mission

Carroll County Family Connection cuts
through bureaucracy and serves families. This
diverse group of community leaders, concerned
individuals and agency representatives are
dedicated to the mission of strengthening the
community, supporting families and promoting

positive youth development.

The mission is accomplished by: identifying
needs and resources; setting priorities; planning
solutions; serving as advocates; educating and
motivating the community; and establishing

accountability.

Family & Youth Services

Alice’s House
Boys and Girls Club

770-834-1116
770-834-0017

Department of Family and Children’s Services (DFCS)

Department of Juvenile Justice
Foster Parents Association
Carroll County Mentoring Program
Carrollton Housing Authority
Abstinence Education
Youth Services Program
Carroll County CASA, Inc.
Carroll Co. Child Advocacy Center
Carroll Co. Mental Health Advocates
Carroll Co. Reentry Service
Carroll Meth Awareness Coalition
Circles of West Georgia
Communities in Schools
Homeless Education Liaison
Carroll County Schools
Carrollton City Schools
Inside Ministries
Juvenile Wellness Court
Scrap Bin
Youth Connections Program

770-830-2050
770-836-6692
770-830-5765
770-836-1487

770-834-5510
770-834-5480
770-838-1964
770-832-8733
770-830-2048
770-834-6025
770-830-5916
678-378-4239
678-664-0536

770-832-3568
770-834-7077
770-836-8715
770-214-7445
770-835-5899
770-214-7445

Carroll County Family Connection
is part of a state-wide network of 159
county collaboratives dedicated to

improving the lives of children and families.
The Collaborative Task Force meets the third

Tuesday of each month except for July and
December. Meetings are held at 9:00 a.m.
at the Stallings Community Center in the

Kiwanis Sports Room. For more information, please

call 770-214-2080 or email carrollfl@yahoo.com

Carroll County

Family Connection
Community
Resource Guide

306 B Bradley St.
Carrollton, GA 30117
770-214-2080

carrollfc@yahoo.com
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