Abuse / Violence		Open Hands United Christian Ministry	678-664-2206	Mental Health Services	
Abuse & Neglect Reports (DFCS)	1-855-422-4453	St. Margaret's Community Outreach	770-834-5282	Association of Retarded Citizens (Arc)	770-834-6232
West Georgia Rape Crisis Center	770-834-8905	St. Vincent de Paul Society	770-838-1716	Carroll Co. Mental Health Advocates	770-830-2048
Carroll County Emergency Shelter, Inc.	770-834-1141	Salvation Army	770-830-0120	Georgia Crisis Line	800-715-4225
Carroll County Sheriff's Office	770-830-5887	TACUM	770-562-3727	Mental Retardation Services	770-836-6651
ř		Villa Rica Community Food Bank	770-459-5918	Pathways Center	770-836-6678
		Whitesburg Care Fund	770-838-8071	Willowbrooke at Tanner	770-456-3266
Adult Education				Willowersone at Tallier	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Adult Education Program	770-838-3192	T		D 4	
Carrollton Housing Authority	770-834-2046	Employment		Recreation	
ESL	770-838-3192	Briggs and Associates	770-993-4559	Bowdon Recreation Department	770-258-8988
GED Testing	770-838-2535	Career Placement Services (UWG)	678-839-6431	Carroll County Recreation Department	770-830-5902
Latinos United of Carroll County	770-214-2698	Career Placement Services (WGTC)	770-824-5241	Carrollton Parks, Recreation & Cultural	-
LIFT (Literacy is For Today & Tomorrow)	678-890-2357	Georgia Dept. of Labor	770-836-6668		770-832-1161
(,		Goodwill Career Center	678-839-5923	Mt. Zion Recreation Department	770-832-0056
		Rehabilitation Services (Voc-Rehab)	770-836-6681	Temple Recreation Department	770-562-3848
Court / Legal		WCG Workforce Development Corp.	770-836-6668	Villa Rica Recreation Department	770-459-7011
Adult Drug Court	770-830-9942				
Adult Probation	770-836-6704			a · a ·	
Courthouse	770-830-5830	Health / Medical		Senior Services	
Georgia Legal Services (Legal Aid)	800-822-5391	Carroll County Health Department	770-836-6667	Bowdon Senior Center	770-258-8989
Juvenile Court	770-830-5986	Carroll County Primary Health Care Cli	nics	Carroll County Council On Aging	678-378-0985
Juvenile Wellness Court	770-214-7445	Mt. Zion		Carrollton Senior Adult Center	770-832-1644
Juvenile Probation	770-836-6691	Whitesburg	770-836-0504	Meals-On-Wheels	666-552-4464
Magistrate Court	770-830-5874	Children with Special Needs	800-847-4262	Three Rivers Agency on Aging	866-854-5652
Mediation Center	770-830-5983	Georgia Poison Control Center	770-282-5846	Temple Senior Center	770-562-3848
Probate Court	770-830-5840	Hospice Care	770-214-2355		
Victim-Witness Advocate Program	770-214-3110	Medicaid (DFCS)	770-830-2050		
	===================================	Medicare / Social Security	770-830-7765	Support Groups / Hotlines	
		Peach Care for Kids	877-GAPEACH	AARP	888-687-2277
Education		Positive Response (HIV / AIDS)	770-836-3223	ADD/ADHD Support	800-233-4050
Carroll County Board of Education	770-832-3568	Pregnancy Resource Center	770-832-0256	AIDS Hotline	800-CDC-INFO
Carroll County Ferst Foundation	770-832-8962	Rapha Clinic	770-562-4501	Alcoholics Anonymous (AA)	770-214-0447
Carrollton Board of Education	770-832-9633	Right From the Start Medicaid (RSM)	770-836-6463	Al-Anon/Alateen Hotline	800-344-2666
Head Start	770-836-1023	Roy Richards, Sr. Cancer Center	770-836-9824	Alzheimer Support Group	770-832-9010
University of West Georgia	678-839-5000	Trinka Davis Veterans Village Clinic	404-321-6111	American Heart Association	800-242-8482
UWG Comprehensive Community Clinic	678-839-6086	Tanner Medical Center:		Arthritis Foundation	800-833-7023
West Georgia Technical College	770-836-6800		770-836-9666	Autism Society of America	800-328-8476
			770-456-3000	Cystic Fibrosis Foundation	404-325-6973
				Eating Disorder Hotline	404-315-9766
Emergency Assistance				Epilepsy Foundation	404-527-7155
Bremen Food and Clothing Bank	770-537-0920			Georgia Multiple Sclerosis Society	800-822-3379
Bowdon Area Christian Ministries	770-258-0303	Housing / Shelter		Muscular Dystrophy Association	800-572-1717
Carrollton Housing Authority	770-834-2046	Bowdon Housing Authority	770-258-7030	NAMI	770-830-2048
Community Soup Kitchen, Inc.	770-214-5055	Carrollton Housing Authority	770-834-2046	National Runaway Hotline	800-621-4000
Community Action for Improvement	770-832-0322	Carroll County Emergency Shelter	770-834-1141	Overeaters Anonymous	770-834-2751
First Baptist Church of Carrollton	770-836-0221	Good Samaritan House	770-834-9178	Poison Center	800-222-1222
Fullerville Mission	770-456-9619	Habitat for Humanity	770-838-0399	Stepfamily Association of America	800-735-0329
Hands of Hope	678-839-7537	HOPE Center for Men	770-834-4007	Suicide Prevention Hotline	800-784-2433
Manna House	770-834-5755	Richard's Respite Home	770-830-1156	TOPS (Take off Pounds Sensibly)	770-834-2751
Meals on Wheels	770-854-6026	THS Emergency Shelter	770-832-7059	United Cerebral Palsy	800-872-5827
St. Andrews United Methodist Church	770-832-1120	Villa Rica Housing Authority	770-459-3112	West Georgia Rape Crisis Center	770-834-8905
		<i>6</i>			

Local Quick Find

American Red Cross	706-884-5818		
Animal Control	770-834-8150		
Birth Certificates	770-836-6667		
Board of Commissioners	770-830-5800		
Bowdon Police Department	770-258-3301		
Bowdon Public Library	770-258-8991		
Carroll County Jail	770-830-5935		
Carroll Tomorrow	770-832-9272		
Carrollton Police Department	770-834-4451		
Carrollton Public Library	770-836-6711		
Chamber of Commerce	770-832-2446		
Child Support Enforcement	770-836-8670		
Community Foundation of WG	770-832-1462		
Consumer Credit Counseling	404-527-7630		
Cooperative Extension/Ag Center	770-836-8546		
Driver's License	678-413-8400		
Humane Society	770-830-2763		
Keep Carroll Beautiful	678-321-4816		
Latinos United of Carroll	770-214-2698		
NAACP	770-836-8626		
Passports	770-830-5832		
Sheriff's Office	770-830-5888		
Social Security Office	866-331-2318		
Southeastern Guide Dogs	800-944-DOGS		
Tag Office	770-830-5826		
Temple Police Department	770-562-3151		
Veteran's Services	770-836-6760		
Villa Rica Police Department	770-459-5149		
Villa Rica Public Library	770-459-7012		
Voter Registration	770-830-5824		
Whitesburg Police Department	770-832-1184		
Whitesburg Public Library	770-834-0713		
West Georgia Tech Adult Education	770-838-3192		

Our Mission

Carroll County Family Connection cuts

through bureaucracy and serves families. This diverse group of community leaders, concerned individuals and agency representatives are dedicated to the mission of strengthening the community, supporting families and promoting positive youth development.

The mission is accomplished by: identifying needs and resources; setting priorities; planning solutions; serving as advocates; educating and motivating the community; and establishing accountability.

Family & Youth Services

Alice's House	770-834-1116				
Boys and Girls Club	770-834-0017				
Department of Family and Children's Services (DFCS)					
	770-830-2050				
Department of Juvenile Justice	770-836-6692				
Foster Parents Association	770-830-5765				
Carroll County Mentoring Program	770-836-1487				
Carrollton Housing Authority					
Abstinence Education	770-834-5510				
Youth Services Program	770-834-5480				
Carroll County CASA, Inc.	770-838-1964				
Carroll Co. Child Advocacy Center	770-832-8733				
Carroll Co. Mental Health Advocates	770-830-2048				
Carroll Co. Reentry Service	770-834-6025				
Carroll Meth Awareness Coalition	770-830-5916				
Circles of West Georgia	678-378-4239				
Communities in Schools	678-664-0536				
Homeless Education Liaison					
Carroll County Schools	770-832-3568				
Carrollton City Schools	770-834-7077				
Inside Ministries	770-836-8715				
Juvenile Wellness Court	770-214-7445				
Scrap Bin	770-835-5899				
Youth Connections Program	770-214-7445				
<u>c</u>					

Carroll County Family Connection is part of a state-wide network of 159 county collaboratives dedicated to improving the lives of children and families. The Collaborative Task Force meets the third Tuesday of each month except for July and December. Meetings are held at 9:00 a.m. at the Stallings Community Center in the Kiwanis Sports Room. For more information, please call 770-214-2080 or email carrollfc@yahoo.com

Carroll County Family Connection Community Resource Guide



306 B Bradley St.
Carrollton, GA 30117
770-214-2080
carrollfc@yahoo.com